Participant's Hold Harmless Agreement July
I, am aware that various hazards are inherent in my participation as a contestant in the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show, including but not limited to injuries occurring while practicing for or participating in the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show events; damage, loss or theft of equipment, gear or other personal possessions; illness or medical emergency. I accept and voluntarily incur all risks of any injuries, damage or harm which arise during or result from my participation in the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show. I am also aware that the Amboy Territorial Days Association provides no insurance coverage for participants, neither while actually participating nor while practicing.
In consideration for the right to participate in the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show, I hereby agree to waive all claims and do release the Amboy Territorial Days Association and indemnify and hold it harmless from any and all liability, causes of actions, claims, demands, costs or preparation for, or participation in the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show or the act or failure to act, whether negligent or otherwise, of any member, officer, director, volunteer, agent representative of, or other participant in, the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show. I do further assume the risks mentioned above and any risks of hazards or dangerous conditions on the Amboy Territorial Days Association Logging Show grounds and waive any and all specific notice of existence of such hazards or conditions. I have carefully read and received this waiver, release, hold harmless and indemnity
agreement. I understand it fully and execute it voluntarily.
Signature (If minor, signature of parent or legal guardian) Date Signed

ě